

SEMISOLUTION Inc.

Suite 2005 Heungdeok U-TOWER, 120, Heungdeokjungang-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, KOREA Tel. +82-31-627-5300 / Fax. +82-31-627-5303

Date: March 19, 2014

To: SIEMIC, INC. 775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035 USA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, SEMISOLUTION Inc., hereby authorize SIEMIC, INC. to act as a Certification Body for certifying for the following project :

- Product: Wireless Security Camera
- Model name: SIMPLECAM2
- FCC ID: 2ABYJ-SIMPLECAM2

We affirm that between SIEMIC and SEMISOLUTION Inc., any difference in understanding, including test plan, measurement methods, applicable standards and relevant procedures and processes have been resolved prior to commencement of testing activities.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that we are not subject to a denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 853(a).

This authorization is valid until further written notice from the applicant.

Sincerely Yours,

SANG WOOK PARK /Principal Engineer /SEMISOLUTION Inc.